
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Weight Throw M70 (7.260)
Judge: 

Lawrence Hart USA Albuquerque, USA 17-02-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 21.08

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  19-03-24  12:00:00

End: 19-03-24  13:45:00

1 1072 Gerard GUYOT M70 19.74  SB   France

2 833 Arvo NURM M70 18.48     Estonia

3 3106 Jerzy JABLONSKI M70 18.30     Poland

4 2690 Leonardas VARNAS M70 16.07     Lithuania

5 626 Ramon ESTAPIÑA M70 15.31     Spain

6 3159 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70 15.06     Poland

7 3981 Ambjörn MARTINSSON M70 14.90     Sweden

8 437 Josef KUZEL M70 14.27  SB   Czech Republic

9 507 Knud HOEYER M70 13.68     Denmark

10 2007 Klaus VOLKHEIMER M70 13.03     Germany

11 4341 Farid GADELSHIN M70 12.94     Uzbekistan

12 849 Toivo AALTO M70 12.03     Finland

13 3523 Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI M70 11.33     Poland

14 2700 Joseph HUMMER M70 11.22     Luxembourg

3893 Jiri KOUKAL M70 NM     Slovak Republic

I II III IV V VI

18.81 18.26 19.74 19.25 x xGerard GUYOT

x 17.09 x x 18.48 xArvo NURM

x 18.01 x x x 18.30Jerzy JABLONSKI

15.35 14.97 x x 16.07 xLeonardas VARNAS

14.28 14.35 13.95 15.04 x 15.31Ramon ESTAPIÑA

13.62 15.05 15.06 x 13.88 xAndrzej KAPTURSKI

x 14.07 14.83 x 14.90 xAmbjörn MARTINSSON

13.39 14.27 x x 12.42 12.96Josef KUZEL

13.05 x 13.68Knud HOEYER

12.03 13.03 xKlaus VOLKHEIMER

12.94 x xFarid GADELSHIN

x x 12.03Toivo AALTO

11.33 x xAndrzej SEMBOROWSKI

10.74 11.22 xJoseph HUMMER

x x xJiri KOUKAL
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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  Note:

SB -Season Best
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